

RFB NO. 2018-33 2018 ROUTINE ROAD MAINTENANCE - COMPARISON TABULATION					Preferred Materials Inc. of Tampa, Florida		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC of Venice, Florida	
Item Description	Unit	Est. Maint Qty	Est. W Price Qty	Total Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1) M.O.T.								
M.O.T. Maintenance	LS	1	-	1	\$441,530.00	\$441,530.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
M.O.T. W Price	LS	-	1	1	\$50,300.00	\$50,300.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2) Resurfacing								
a. Type SP Fine (TL C) (trackless tack)	TN	37,247	2,484	39,731	\$78.00	\$3,099,018.00	\$82.30	\$3,269,861.30
b. Asphalt Base Course (Type B 12.5 or SP 12.5)	TN	300	100	400	\$184.00	\$73,600.00	\$137.00	\$54,800.00
3) Asphalt Removal & Disposal								
Milling (0-1 1/2")(1" Avg)	SY	559,071	25,261	584,332	\$1.12	\$654,451.84	\$1.25	\$730,415.00
4) Road Striping								
a. 6" Yellow [skip]	LF	0	2,088	2,088	\$1.23	\$2,568.24	\$1.30	\$2,714.40
b. 6" Solid Yellow	LF	320	600	920	\$1.23	\$1,131.60	\$1.30	\$1,196.00
c. 6" Solid White	LF	0	16,700	16,700	\$1.23	\$20,541.00	\$1.30	\$21,710.00
d. Stop Bar	EA	25	24	49	\$103.00	\$5,047.00	\$108.00	\$5,292.00
e. Turn Arrow	EA	4	12	16	\$103.00	\$1,648.00	\$108.00	\$1,728.00
f. R.P.M.	EA	0	250	250	\$4.10	\$1,025.00	\$4.30	\$1,075.00
g. Crosswalk	EA	12	24	36	\$511.00	\$18,396.00	\$540.00	\$19,440.00
5) Survey								
Restore Existing PCPs & Ref Points	EA	400	20	420	\$83.00	\$34,860.00	\$64.70	\$27,174.00
6) ERCP (includes T-Swale pipe) or ADS Pipe								
12x18	LF	424	0	424	\$56.20	\$23,828.80	\$59.30	\$25,143.20
14x23	LF	810	0	810	\$64.35	\$52,123.50	\$67.90	\$54,999.00
19x30	LF	1,444	0	1,444	\$88.85	\$128,299.40	\$94.00	\$135,736.00
24x38	LF	896	0	896	\$111.80	\$100,172.80	\$118.00	\$105,728.00
29x45	LF	24	0	24	\$153.20	\$3,676.80	\$162.00	\$3,888.00
ADS 15 / CAP 11x18	LF	20	0	20	\$53.70	\$1,074.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00
6a) Mitered End Section (MES ERCP)								
MES 19x30	EA	4	0	4	\$1,532.00	\$6,128.00	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00
MES 24x38	EA	4	0	4	\$2,002.00	\$8,008.00	\$2,330.00	\$9,320.00
6b) Catch Basin/Inlet Concrete								
Type D	EA	2	0	2	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00
Type E	EA	11	0	11	\$3,043.00	\$33,473.00	\$3,230.00	\$35,530.00
Type H	EA	3	0	3	\$4,360.00	\$13,080.00	\$4,625.00	\$13,875.00
Type Modify Existing	EA	1	0	1	\$2,962.00	\$2,962.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
7) Embankment/Borrow Excavation								
a. Borrow (Truck Measure)	CY	1,000	200	1,200	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.30	\$13,560.00
8) Sidewalk/Driveway Restoration								
Sidewalk/Driveway 4"-6" Remove & Replace	SY	100	100	200	\$66.50	\$13,300.00	\$56.60	\$11,320.00
9) Traffic Signal Loop Dectectors								
a. Loop Assemble- F&I (Type B)	AS	0	2	2	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00
b. Loop Assemble- F&I (Type F)	AS	0	4	4	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,940.00	\$7,760.00
10) Sod/RipRap/Restoration								
a. Sod	SY	8,000	2,000	10,000	\$3.34	\$33,400.00	\$2.70	\$27,000.00
b. RipRap (Rubble Ditch)	TN	100	0	100	\$255.00	\$25,500.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1-10)						\$4,872,132.98		\$4,945,509.90
11) CNP Utility Adjustments (Contingency) - DO NOT BID								
CNP Utility Adjustments Maintenance	LS	1	-	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
CNP Utility Adjustments W Price	LS	-	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1-11)						\$4,892,132.98		\$4,965,509.90